

Bid Summary

D.P. Park Lift Sta. Elim. & Gravity Sewer Const.- BID ALT. A

Bid Opening: February 15, 2005

By: D. Paul Jagim, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Engineer's Estimate</u>		<u>Mendez, Inc.</u>		<u>MA Concrete Construction</u>	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	108.2	Imported Trench Backfill (including haul and disposal of unsuitable excavated material).	4,500.	TON	\$ 10.50	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 40,500.00
2	108.2	Fly Ash Fill Material.	1,172.	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,880.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 26,370.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 24,612.00
3	108.2	6" Pressure Sewer Pipe (C-900, CLASS 150, DR-18, PVC).	50.	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	108.2	4" Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR 35 PVC).	50.	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,100.00
5	108.2	8" Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR 35 PVC).	145.	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,800.00
6	108.2	18" Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR 35 PVC).	115.	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 15,295.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,000.00
7	108.2	24" Gravity Sewer Pipe (PVC)(SDR 35 or Profile Wall).	880.	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 281,600.00
8	108.2	24" Gravity Sewer Pipe (PVC)(SDR 35 or Profile Wall)(In Steel Casing).	1,172.	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 175,800.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 75,594.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 84,384.00
9	108.2	48" Dia. Steel Casing (Roll Plate, 1/2" wall thickness).	1,172.	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 410,200.00	\$ 807.00	\$ 945,804.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,019,640.00
10	108.2	12" Irrigation Pipe (C-900, CLASS 150, DR-18, PVC).	35.	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00
11	108.2	6" Water Main (C-900, CLASS 150, DR-18, PVC).	31.	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 589.00 [1]	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,480.00

Bid Summary

D.P. Park Lift Sta. Elim. & Gravity Sewer Const.- BID ALT. A

Bid Opening: February 15, 2005

By: D. Paul Jagim, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Engineer's Estimate</u>		<u>Mendez, Inc.</u>		<u>MA Concrete Construction</u>	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
12	108.2	24" Water Main (C-905, CLASS 165, DR-25, PVC).	695.	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 48,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 45,175.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 59,075.00
13	108.3	6" x 4" Sewer Service Connection.	3.	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 303.00
14	108.3	Cap Existing Water Service.	6.	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
15	108.3	6" DIP 90 degree bend.	1.	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 233.00
16	108.3	6" DIP 22 1/2 degree bend.	2.	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 466.00
17	108.3	24" DIP 90 degree bend.	1.	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,677.00	\$ 3,677.00	\$ 3,433.00	\$ 3,433.00
18	108.3	24" DIP 45 degree bend.	2.	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,744.00	\$ 5,488.00	\$ 2,346.00	\$ 4,692.00
19	108.3	24" PVC 45 degree bend.	1.	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 1,071.00
20	108.3	24" x 24" x 6" DIP Tee.	1.	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,686.00	\$ 3,686.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
21	108.3	24" x 16" Eccentric Reducer.	1.	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
22	108.3	6" Gate Valve.	1.	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 888.00
23	108.3	24" Butterfly Valve.	2.	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,156.00	\$ 12,312.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 11,110.00
24	108.4	3/4" Water Service Line (Type K Copper).	365.	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,205.00
25	108.4	24" x 3/4" Tapping Saddle.	12.	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 3,396.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 3,756.00
26	108.4	3/4" Corporation Stop.	12.	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00

Bid Summary

D.P. Park Lift Sta. Elim. & Gravity Sewer Const.- BID ALT. A

Bid Opening: February 15, 2005

By: D. Paul Jagim, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Engineer's Estimate</u>		<u>Mendez, Inc.</u>		<u>MA Concrete Construction</u>	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
27	108.5	Connect to Existing Manhole (18" pipe).	1.	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,113.00	\$ 4,113.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 1,302.00
28	108.5	Connect to Existing Manhole (24" pipe).	1.	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,031.00	\$ 3,031.00	\$ 4,014.00	\$ 4,014.00
29	108.5	Temporary Manhole for Bypass Pumping (48" I.D.).	1.	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,808.00	\$ 4,808.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
30	108.5	Basic Manhole Components (48" I.D.)(Monitoring MH including 2" Sch 80 PVC Conduit).	1.	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,389.00	\$ 1,389.00	\$ 3,066.00	\$ 3,066.00
31	108.5	Sanitary Sewer Basic Manhole Components (48" I.D.)(Force Main Outlet).	1.	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,687.00	\$ 3,687.00	\$ 2,903.00	\$ 2,903.00
32	108.5	Manhole Barrel (D > 5') (48" I.D.)(Force Main Outlet).	1.	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
33	108.5	Sanitary Sewer Basic Manhole Components (60" I.D.).	8.	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 7,505.00	\$ 60,040.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 36,800.00
34	108.5	Manhole Barrel (D > 5') (60" I.D.).	132.	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 12,804.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 14,916.00
35	108.7	Granular Stabilization Material (Type B).	250.	TON	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,000.00
36	201	Clearing and Grubbing.	1.	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,474.00	\$ 2,474.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
37	202	Abandon Manhole.	2.	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00

Bid Summary

D.P. Park Lift Sta. Elim. & Gravity Sewer Const.- BID ALT. A

Bid Opening: February 15, 2005

By: D. Paul Jagim, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Engineer's Estimate</u>		<u>Mendez, Inc.</u>		<u>MA Concrete Construction</u>	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
38	202	Remove Structure/Obstruction.	1.	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,866.00	\$ 4,866.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
39	202	Remove Pipe.	1,026.	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,104.00
40	202	Remove Valve and Return to City.	3.	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00
41	202	Removal of Asphalt Pavement.	1,540.	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,310.00
42	202	Abandon 18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe.	1.	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
43	202	Abandon 16" Sanitary Sewer Force Main.	1.	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
44	108.8/203	Rock Excavation.	4,100.	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 143,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 295,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 123,000.00
45	207	Topsoil (6" thick).	281.	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,686.00
46	209	Dust Abatement.	90.	DAY	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00
47	210	Reset Sprinkler System.	1.	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
48	210	Reset Post.	7.	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 287.00
49	212	Sod.	281.	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,686.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,091.00
50	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)(4" thick).	1,555.	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,442.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,043.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,775.00
51	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)(6" thick).	1,540.	SY	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,780.00

Bid Summary

D.P. Park Lift Sta. Elim. & Gravity Sewer Const.- BID ALT. A

Bid Opening: February 15, 2005

By: D. Paul Jagim, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Engineer's Estimate</u>		<u>Mendez, Inc.</u>		<u>MA Concrete Construction</u>	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
52	401	Hot Bituminous Pavement (Grading SX, Binder Grade PG 64-22).	530.	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 33,920.00
53	620	Portable Sanitary Facility.	1.	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 434.00
54	625	Construction Surveying.	1.	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
55	626	Mobilization.	1.	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 86,081.00	\$ 86,081.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
56	629	Survey Monument (Complete in Place)(City Survey Monument).	1.	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
57	630	Traffic Control (Complete in Place).	1.	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 44,814.00	\$ 44,814.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
58	630	Traffic Control Plan.	1.	LS	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
59	630	Flagging.	2,000.	Hour	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20.79	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 38,000.00
60 FA		Bid Alternate "B" Force Account (minor contract revisions)	1. ---	---	\$ 50,000.00	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>	\$ 50,000.00	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>	\$ 50,000.00	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
TOTAL BID:						\$ 1,667,747.50		\$ 2,000,000.00		\$ 2,027,046.00

[1] - corrected extension

[2] - corrected total

Bid Summary

D.P. Park Lift Sta. Elim. & Gravity Sewer Const.- BID ALT. A

Bid Opening: February 15, 2005

By: D. Paul Jagim, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>BT Construction, Inc.</u>		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price			
1	108.2	Imported Trench Backfill (including haul and disposal of unsuitable excavated material).	4,500.	TON			\$ 9.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 9.10
2	108.2	Fly Ash Fill Material.	1,172.	LF			\$ 21.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 21.75
3	108.2	6" Pressure Sewer Pipe (C-900, CLASS 150, DR-18, PVC).	50.	LF			\$ 24.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37.00
4	108.2	4" Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR 35 PVC).	50.	LF			\$ 15.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 38.50
5	108.2	8" Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR 35 PVC).	145.	LF			\$ 18.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 29.00
6	108.2	18" Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR 35 PVC).	115.	LF			\$ 133.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 166.50
7	108.2	24" Gravity Sewer Pipe (PVC)(SDR 35 or Profile Wall).	880.	LF			\$ 125.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 222.50
8	108.2	24" Gravity Sewer Pipe (PVC)(SDR 35 or Profile Wall)(In Steel Casing).	1,172.	LF			\$ 64.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 68.25
9	108.2	48" Dia. Steel Casing (Roll Plate, 1/2" wall thickness).	1,172.	LF			\$ 807.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 838.50
10	108.2	12" Irrigation Pipe (C-900, CLASS 150, DR-18, PVC).	35.	LF			\$ 41.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 58.00
11	108.2	6" Water Main (C-900, CLASS 150, DR-18, PVC).	31.	LF			\$ 19.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 49.50

Bid Summary

D.P. Park Lift Sta. Elim. & Gravity Sewer Const.- BID ALT. A

Bid Opening: February 15, 2005

By: D. Paul Jagim, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>BT Construction, Inc.</u>		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price			
12	108.2	24" Water Main (C-905, CLASS 165, DR-25, PVC).	695.	LF			\$ 65.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 75.00
13	108.3	6" x 4" Sewer Service Connection.	3.	EA			\$ 101.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 168.00
14	108.3	Cap Existing Water Service.	6.	EA			\$ 19.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 34.50
15	108.3	6" DIP 90 degree bend.	1.	EA			\$ 233.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 244.00
16	108.3	6" DIP 22 1/2 degree bend.	2.	EA			\$ 233.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 241.00
17	108.3	24" DIP 90 degree bend.	1.	EA			\$ 3,433.00	\$ 3,677.00	\$ 3,555.00
18	108.3	24" DIP 45 degree bend.	2.	EA			\$ 2,346.00	\$ 2,744.00	\$ 2,545.00
19	108.3	24" PVC 45 degree bend.	1.	EA			\$ 984.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 1,027.50
20	108.3	24" x 24" x 6" DIP Tee.	1.	EA			\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,686.00	\$ 3,493.00
21	108.3	24" x 16" Eccentric Reducer.	1.	EA			\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 4,825.00
22	108.3	6" Gate Valve.	1.	EA			\$ 888.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 910.00
23	108.3	24" Butterfly Valve.	2.	EA			\$ 5,555.00	\$ 6,156.00	\$ 5,855.50
24	108.4	3/4" Water Service Line (Type K Copper).	365.	LF			\$ 17.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18.50
25	108.4	24" x 3/4" Tapping Saddle.	12.	EA			\$ 283.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 298.00
26	108.4	3/4" Corporation Stop.	12.	EA			\$ 26.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 75.50

Bid Summary

D.P. Park Lift Sta. Elim. & Gravity Sewer Const.- BID ALT. A

Bid Opening: February 15, 2005

By: D. Paul Jagim, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>BT Construction, Inc.</u>		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price			
27	108.5	Connect to Existing Manhole (18" pipe).	1.	EA			\$ 1,302.00	\$ 4,113.00	\$ 2,707.50
28	108.5	Connect to Existing Manhole (24" pipe).	1.	EA			\$ 3,031.00	\$ 4,014.00	\$ 3,522.50
29	108.5	Temporary Manhole for Bypass Pumping (48" I.D.).	1.	EA			\$ 4,808.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 6,554.00
30	108.5	Basic Manhole Components (48" I.D.)(Monitoring MH including 2" Sch 80 PVC Conduit).	1.	EA			\$ 1,389.00	\$ 3,066.00	\$ 2,227.50
31	108.5	Sanitary Sewer Basic Manhole Components (48" I.D.)(Force Main Outlet).	1.	EA			\$ 2,903.00	\$ 3,687.00	\$ 3,295.00
32	108.5	Manhole Barrel (D > 5') (48" I.D.)(Force Main Outlet).	1.	LF			\$ 107.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 253.50
33	108.5	Sanitary Sewer Basic Manhole Components (60" I.D.).	8.	EA			\$ 4,600.00	\$ 7,505.00	\$ 6,052.50
34	108.5	Manhole Barrel (D > 5') (60" I.D.).	132.	LF			\$ 97.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 105.00
35	108.7	Granular Stabilization Material (Type B).	250.	TON			\$ 12.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 14.25
36	201	Clearing and Grubbing.	1.	LS			\$ 25.00	\$ 2,474.00	\$ 1,249.50
37	202	Abandon Manhole.	2.	EA			\$ 492.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 546.00

Bid Summary

D.P. Park Lift Sta. Elim. & Gravity Sewer Const.- BID ALT. A

Bid Opening: February 15, 2005

By: D. Paul Jagim, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>BT Construction, Inc.</u>		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price			
38	202	Remove Structure/Obstruction.	1.	LS			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,866.00	\$ 3,683.00
39	202	Remove Pipe.	1,026.	LF			\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00
40	202	Remove Valve and Return to City.	3.	EA			\$ 120.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 130.00
41	202	Removal of Asphalt Pavement.	1,540.	SY			\$ 1.30	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.40
42	202	Abandon 18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe.	1.	LS			\$ 238.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 419.00
43	202	Abandon 16" Sanitary Sewer Force Main.	1.	LS			\$ 238.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 419.00
44	108.8/20	Rock Excavation.	4,100.	CY			\$ 30.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 51.00
45	207	Topsoil (6" thick).	281.	SY			\$ 5.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5.50
46	209	Dust Abatement.	90.	DAY			\$ 25.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 49.50
47	210	Reset Sprinkler System.	1.	LS			\$ 404.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 802.00
48	210	Reset Post.	7.	EA			\$ 41.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 55.50
49	212	Sod.	281.	SY			\$ 6.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8.50
50	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)(4" thick).	1,555.	SY			\$ 2.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 3.80
51	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)(6" thick).	1,540.	SY			\$ 4.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5.50

Bid Summary

D.P. Park Lift Sta. Elim. & Gravity Sewer Const.- BID ALT. A

Bid Opening: February 15, 2005

By: D. Paul Jagim, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>BT Construction, Inc.</u>		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price			
52	401	Hot Bituminous Pavement (Grading SX, Binder Grade PG 64-22).	530.	TON			\$ 64.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 65.00
53	620	Portable Sanitary Facility.	1.	EA			\$ 434.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 1,169.50
54	625	Construction Surveying.	1.	LS			\$ 4,560.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 6,580.00
55	626	Mobilization.	1.	LS			\$ 32,000.00	\$ 86,081.00	\$ 59,040.50
56	629	Survey Monument (Complete in Place)(City Survey Monument).	1.	EA			\$ 300.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 320.00
57	630	Traffic Control (Complete in Place).	1.	LS			\$ 35,000.00	\$ 44,814.00	\$ 39,907.00
58	630	Traffic Control Plan.	1.	LS			\$ 231.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 240.50
59	630	Flagging.	2,000.	Hour			\$ 19.00	\$ 20.79	\$ 19.90
60		Bid Alternate "B"	1.		\$ 2,490,508.00	\$ 2,490,508.00	#####	#####	#####
FA		Force Account (minor contract revisions)	---	---	\$ 50,000.00	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
TOTAL BID:						\$ 2,540,508.00			

[1] - corrected extension

[2] - corrected total